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          MINISTRY OF    RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND FOOD 
                                                                              GENERAL DIRECTORATE OF VETERINARY SERVICES 

DIRECTORATE OF VETERINARY PUBLIC HEALTH 
      DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL BY-PRODUCTS 

 
  
 

LAYOUT FOR INDIVIDUAL LISTS OF APPROVED OR REGISTERED PLANTS AND OPERATORS 
 

SECTION IV 
Processing plants  

  

 

α/α 
Approval 
number 

Entry 
number  

Date 

Name Town/Region Category(1 

Activities and 
Product types 

(2) 

Associated 
activities 

Remarks 

1.  

9Y3EL42M 
9Y1EL42M 
9Y3EL42M 

 

345485/ 
6-12-07 

977/281399/ 
14.09.2023 

Temporary Decision 
1006/298740/29.0

9.2023 
 

‘’LAVIS ABEE’’ 

 
VI.PE LARISAS (industrial 

area) 
Τel : 2410 541272 

 
 

3 
1 

PROCP 
FATD 

 

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
Category 1 

plant 

 25Y3EL12M 
334554/ 
14-10-08 

‘’TETO – FARMA AE’’ 
 

ARCHADIA 3 
PROCP 
FATD 

 

Recall code 
        557/22771 

21-10-2013 
 

2.  31Y3EL15Μ 
261651/ 
12-1-09 

‘’FARMA 
MITSOPOULOS 

AKBEEK’’ 
 

KORINTHIA 
Τel. 27410-58202 

3 
PROCP 
FATD 

 

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
plant 
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3.  34Y3EL06M 

277684/ 
17-02-09 

144/49925/ 
23-2-2022 

‘’AGROINVEST ΑEΒΕ’’ 
 

ACHLADI FTHIOTIDAS 3 OBIODP  
Biodiesel 

production plant 

 39Y3EL41M 
288631/ 
7-4-09 

‘’SFAGEIA 
 

(SLAUGHTERHOUSES) 
KARDITSAS A.E’ 

 
KARDITSA 

3 
 
 

PROCP 
 

Function suspended 
     1953/89858 

11/07/2014 

Recall code 
1267/202483/ 

09.08.2019 
 
 
 
 

 40Y2EL41M 
288630/ 
7-4-09 

 
‘’IASON AE AFOI D. 
DIDAGGELOU – N. 
EKSARCHOS AE’’ 

 

 
SOFADES KARDITSAS 

KARDITSA 
2 

 
 

PROCP 
 

Recall code 
1952/89848 
11-07-2014 

4.  41Y1EL58M 
288629/ 
7-4-09 

‘’MAVIK ABEE’’ 
 

2nd km Ptolemaidas- 
Αnatolikou 

Κozani 
Τel.: 24630 53649 

1 
 
 

PROCP 
 

Processing 
materials 

category 1 
plant 

5.  42Y2EL72M 
288632/ 
7-4-09 

‘’A. PAPADOPOULOS & 
SIA 

O.E’’ 
 

Lamprino 
Ksanthi 

Τel: 25410 93766 
2 

 
 

PROCP 
 

Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 
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 43Y3EL54M 

288646/ 
8-04-09 

3422/122389 
10-11-2015 

‘’P.SARAMOUTSI & 
SONS ABEE’’ 
VIOKOT  AE 

Neochorouda 
Thessaloniki 

Τel.: 2310 780840 
3 PROCP  

Recall code 
529/136524/ 
25.05.2021 

 

6.  45 Υ2ΕL54Μ 
288644/ 
8-04-09  

 

‘’Farma Chalastras 
A.E’’ 

 

Chalastra Thessalonikis 
Thessaloniki 

Τel.: 2310 729989 
2 PROCP  

Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 

7.  46Y3EL55M 
288649/ 
8-04-09 

‘’Petros Kitsos’’ 
 

MOUSTHENIS KAVALAS 
KAVALA 

3 
PROCP 
FATD 

 

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
plant 

8.  47Y2EL55M 

288661/ 
10-4-09 

55/31586 
04-02-2022 
145/45139/ 
14.02.2024 

 

‘’KREKA AE’’ 
VIOEXIS WASTE  

BIOEXIS 
MONOPROSOPI IKE 

PERNI KAVALAS 
KAVALA 

2 PROCP 
Biogas 

production 
plant 

Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 

9.  51Y2EL57M 
2786/93137 
01-09-2016 

‘’IOANNIS PETALAS’’ 
 

Chrisopetra Gallikou 
Kilkis 

 
2 PROCP  

Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant  

 53Υ1ΕL83M 
288652/ 
9-4-09 

‘’SELACHAS AEBEE’’ 
AG.PARASKEVI LESVOU 

LESVOS 
1 PROCP  

Recall code 
540/19988/17-

02-2016 
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10.  55Υ3ΕL93M 

288650/ 
9-4-09 

1640/305532 
04-01-2021 

 
  
 1640/305532 
 1640/305532 
1640/305532 

 1640/305532 

‘’CRETA FARM 
TROFIMON  ΑΒΕE’’ 

LATZIMAS 
MILOPOTAMOU 

RETHYMNO 
CRETE 

 3 PROCP  

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
plant 

11.  60Y1EL42M 
   295330/ 

30-4-09 

‘’SFAGEIA 
(SLAUGHTERHOUSES) 

LARISAS A.E’’ 
 

VI.PE LARISAS (industrial 
area) 

LARISA 
Τel : 2410 541135 

1 PROCP  

Processing 
materials 

category 1 
plant 

 61Y2EL42M 

310635/ 
09-12-10 

 
 

‘’VAKREL’’ 
 

33th km Larisas-Kozanis 
LARISA 

2 PROCP  
Recall code 

2020 

 68Y2EL33M 
308019/ 
1-7-09 

‘’SVEKI Α.Ε ‘’ 
 

PASSARONA IOANNINON 
ΙOANNINA 

2 PROCP  
Recall code 

 

12.  85Υ2EL31M 
241451/ 
5-02-10 

‘’AGROTIKOS 
 PTINOTROFIKOS  

SINETERISMOS ARTAS’’ 
ARTA 2 PROCP  

Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 

13.  86Υ3EL31M 
241452/ 
5-02-10 

‘’AGROTIKOS 
 PTINOTROFIKOS  

SINETERISMOS ARTAS’’ 

ARTA 
 
 

3 PROCP  

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
plant 
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14.  89Y3EL85M 

255568/ 
22-02-10 

1838/316994 
06-12-2019 

‘’CHIOS FARM A.E’’ 
 

Kampochora  
CHIOS 

 
3 PROCP  

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
plant 

 91Y3EL34M 
255573/ 
25-2-10 

‘’VICKY A.E’’ 
 

Kerasounta Prevezas 
PREVEZA 

3 PROCP  

Function 
suspended 

4076/143091 
20-12-2016 

 

 101Y2EL59M 

275533/ 
16-6-10 

1858/336537 
08-12-2020 

58/8580 
12-01-2021 
741/194633 
22-07-2021 

581/19949509.07.20
24 

 
 

“ΚONSTANTINOS 

ELMALIKLIDIS –
ANASTASIA 

ELMALIKLIDOU Ο.Ε” 

AGROKTIMA AKROLIMNIS 
PELLA 

2 PROCP  

Function 
suspended 

1057/324890/ 
1.11.2022 

Recall 
581/19949509.07.2

024 
 
 

15.  105Y3ΕL33M 
2491/87467 

26-08-15 
‘’APSI ‘’PINDOS’’ 

 

Passarona Ioanninon 
IOANNINA 

Τel: 26510 87501 
3 PROCP  

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
Plant 
PAP 

EXCLUSIVELY 

FROM POULTRY 

USE IN 

AQUACULTURE 

IS ALLOWED 
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 106Y3EL59M 
275558/ 
23-6-10 

 
‘’SFAGEIA 

 (SLAUGHTERHOUSES) 
ALIMOPIAS A.E’’ 

 

Eksaplatanos Pellas 
PELLA 

Τel.23840 62099 
3 PROCP  

Function 
suspended 
143/15037/ 
24-1-2019  

Recall code 
733/150825/10-

06-2020 

 

 113Υ1ΕL15M 
283697/ 
30-6-10 

‘’FARMA EFIRA AEBEE’’ 
 

 
Archaies Kleones 

KORINTHOS 
 Τel. 2741098775 

 
 

1 PROCP  
Recall code 
10-7-2014 

 

16.  115Y2EL04M 
283711/ 
2-7-10 

‘’HELLENIC QUALITY 
FOODS’’ 

 

N. Artaki 
Evia 

 
2 PROCP  

Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 

 116Υ3ΕL04M 
283712/ 
2-7-10 

 
‘’S. A. G. AGGELOU 

ABEE’’ 
 

Dirfies Evias 
Evia 

3 PROCP  
Recall code 

54/3157 
04-02-2022 

17.  122Υ3EL17M 
291062/ 
08-09-10 

‘’STRATIGOPOULOS 
G. & SIA O.E’’ 

 

Ichalia Messinias 
MESSINIA 

3 
PROCP, 
FATD, 
PAP 

 

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
plant 

18.  125Y3ΕL14Μ 
299502/ 
06-10-10 

‘’AFOI 
NIKOLOPOULOI 

FARM A.E’’ 
 

AG.IOANNIS 
AMALIADA ILIAS 

ILIA 
3 PROCP  

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
plant 
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19.  
 
    135Y2EL62M 
 

 305879/ 
5-11-10 

‘’NITSIAKOS ABEE’’ 
NIGRITA SERRRON  

SERRES 
2 PROCP  

Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 

 140Υ2 EL58M 
310600/ 
8-12-10 

‘’MAVIK ABEE’’ 
 

2nd km. Ptolemaidas- 
Αnatolikou 

ΚΟΖANI 
Τel.: 24630 53649 

2 PROCP 
Processing 
category 1 

plant 

Recall code 
60/9826 

13-01-2020 

20.  145Y3EL02Μ 
313584/ 

27-12-10, 
4619/19-7-2016 

‘’DISTRAL AE’’ 
 

Position ‘’Spitharia’’ 
Aspropyrgos  

ATTIKI 
3 PROCP  

Processed animal 
proteins 

decontamination 
unit plant 

 146Y3EL06M 
313595/ 
29-12-10 

‘’DELTA TROFIMA AE’’ 

VI.PE (industrial area) 
Fthiotidas 
FTHIOTIDA 

Tel. 2231041600 

3 PROCP  
Recall code 
123/45694 
18-02-2022 

 147Y3EL03M 
313596/ 
29-12-10 

 
‘’ΒΙΟΚΟΤ Α.Ε.’’ 

 

Position ‘’Kamini’’ 
Inofita 
VIOTIA 

3 
PROCP, 
FATD, 

 
 

Recall code 
10-05-2019 

 
 

149Υ3EL44M 

313598/ 
29-12-10 

2420/75779 
19-06-2013 

‘’CHRISTOS 
VLIMPOULAS-CHARISI 

ATHANASIA’’ 

PILIA TRIKALON 
ΤRIKALA 

Κατηγορία 3 
PROCP, 
FATD, 

 
 

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
Plant 
CODE 

SUSPENSION till 
31.12.2022 

198/62003/11.03.
2022 
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21.  150Υ3EL44M 
313599/ 
29-12-10 

 
‘’SFAGEIA 

 
(SLAUGHTERHOUSES) 

ICHALIAS  
FASOULAS- DUFAS & 

SIA’’ OE’’ 
 
 
 
 

ICHALIA  
TRIKALA 

3 
PROCP, 
FATD, 

 
 

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
plant 

22.  151Υ3ΕL04M 
313609/ 

30-12-2010 
‘’D. KELAIDITIS & SIA 

AE’’ 
PISSONAS EVIAS 3 

PROCP, 
FATD, 

 
 

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
plant 

23.  152Υ2ΕL04M 
313608/ 

30-12-2010 
 

 
‘’D. KELAIDITIS & SIA 

AE’’ 
 

PISSONAS EVIAS 2 
PROCP 

 
 

Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 

 165Y3EL14M 

186963/ 
6-10-2011 

3514/154323 
04-12-14 

    816/34311 
    03-05-2017 
577/110880 
   28 04 2020 
1102/232661 
  25-8-2020 
 

PROFAT IKE 
 AG.THEODORI                          
LECHAINON 

               ILIA 
 3 

PROCP, 
FATD, 

 
 

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
Plant 

UNDER 
CONDITIONS 

  (until 25-11-2020) 

24.  171Υ2ΕL52M 

192908/ 
1-11-2011 

  1912/57176 
    13-05-13 
 2494/124985 
  01-12-2017 
  241/75521 
   21-03-2022 

‘’G.STAIKOS AE’’ 
 

VI.PA PROSOSTSANIS 
(INDUSTRIAL PARK) 

DRAMA 
2 

PROCP 
 

 

Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 
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25.  178Y2EL33M 
202834 

22-12-2011 

 
 

‘’TH. NITSIAKOS 
ABEE’’ 

 
 

RODOTOPI PASSARONAS 
IOANNINON 

2 
PROCP 

 
 

 
Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 

26.  179Y3EL33M 
2004/58467 
18-5-2012 

‘’TH. NITSIAKOS 
ABEE’’ 

 

RODOTOPI PASSARONAS 
IOANNINON 

3 
PROCP, 
FATD, 

 
 

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
plant 

 193Υ2EL91M 

 
 
 
2314/67365/ 
  13-06-2012  

LEBENTAKIS Α.Ε.Β.Ε.» 
  

 
 

VI.PE (industrial area)  
IRAKLIOU SQUARE 9 

IRAKLIO CRETE 
 2 

PROCP, 
FATD 

 
 

Recall code 
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27.  200Y3EL11Μ 

 

 
 
2965/81677/ 
 25-7-2012 
         

ICHTHIOTROFIA 
SELONTA ΑΕΓΕ  

 
 

 
ΕPIDAYROS ARGOLIDA 

                3 PROCP 

Fish feed 
production 
(other than 

bass and sea 
bream) 

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
plant  

 

28.  215Y2EL58M 

 
4399/118726/   27-
11-2012 
  961/39993 
  26-03-2014 
1668/127218 
  30-10-2018 
 

 BIOEXIS  
MONOPROSOPI  Ι.Κ.Ε. 

 
 
 
 

KOZANI 
                 2 PROCP  

Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 

29.  221Y3EL53M 

 
 
 

     370/11789 
29-01-2013 

1377/272648 
30-09-2020 

 

 
IOI DHM KAMPITI ΟΕ 

 
NAOUSA HMATHIAS 

3 
    PROCP, 

            FATD 
 

Melting animal 
fat  

category 3 
plant 
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30.  
 

231Y1EL42M 

 
1259/27732 

27-3-2013 
772/32627 
28-04-2017 
1874/85338 
11-08-2017 

2347/113977 
6-11-2017 

‘’LAVIS ABEE’’ 

 
VI.PE LARISAS (industrial 

area) 
Τel : 2410 541272 

 
 

1 PROCP,     FATD  

Processing 
materials 

category 1 
Plant 

  
 

31.  238Y2EL34M 

 
1677/49788 
19-04-1013 

1056/215796 
04-08-2020 

1698/307713 
03-11-2020 

 

197/31789 
02-02-2021 
182/59868 
09.03.2022 

FARMA XITAS A.E . PREVEZA 2 PROCP  

Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 

32.      242Y1EL12M 

 
   1914/57181 

13-05-2013 
3228/115611 
20-10-2015 

 1691/74717 
10-07-2017 

   

121110 
24-11-2017 

382/123712/29.04.
24 

 

SFAGEIA TRIPOLEOS  
BOYTZALAS Ο.Ε 

 
 
 

 KAFSIS VIOMIXANIKI 
& ENERGIAKI  Α.Ε 

 
 
 

       VI.PA  ΤRIPOLIS 
(industrial area) 

 
             1 PROCP, FATD  

Processing 
materials 

category 1 
Plant 

RECALL CODE 
554/137881/ 
10.05.2023 

ANEW 

13/4794/09.01.
2024 

approval 
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246Y2EL16M 
 

 
 
 

2239/68003 
05-06-2013 
232/44859 
17-3-2021 

AFΟΙ GEORGADONI 
Ο.Ε 

 
 
 
 

 LAKONIA 
2 PROCP, FATD  

FUNCTION 
SUSPENDED 

1135/331650/ 
31.10.2023 
Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 

 249Y2EL16M 

 
 

  2461/76958 
    04-07-2013 

 
952/68135 
16-05-2018 

TSIKAKHS –
GIANNOPOULOS 

 

 
 
 

              
            LAKONIA 

  2 PROCP  

 
 

FUNCTION 
SUSPENDED 

1136/331668/ 
31.10.2023 
Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 

 

 

 

33. 256Y3EL54M 

 
 
 
3510/113182 

20-09-2013 
162/52984/ 
28.02.2024 

 ALIMATIRIS IKE THESALONIKI 3 FATD  

Melting animal 
fat  

category 3 
plant 
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 263Y3EL54M 

   2016/70989 
29-06-2015 

 
365/29303 
23-02-2018 

 

 
 
 

ELVITA ANONIMOS 
VIOTEXNIKI 

EMPORIKI ETAIREIA “ 
EL.BI.TA ABEE.”  

THESALONIKI 3 PROCP, FATD  
Recall code 

2019 
 

 265Y3EL61M 

 
 
 

4543/159062 
20-12-2013 

ΑFΟΙ STRAVOGIANNI PIERIA 3 PROCP, FATD  

FUNCTION 
SUSPENDED 

1021/304450/ 
02.11.2021 

34. 
 

273Y3EL58M 

 
 
   1284/53034 

23-04-2014 
1668/127218 
  30-10-2018 

 

 BIOEXIS  
MONOPROSOPI  Ι.Κ.Ε. 

 
 
 
 

KOZANI 
                 3 PROCP  

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
plant 



                                                                                                                                                                                          Last amendment: 01-07-2025 

MINISTRY OF  RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND FOOD.  GENERAL DIRECTORATE OF VETERINARY SERVICE. DIRECTORATE OF VETERINARY PUBLIC HEALTH. DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL BY-PRODUCTS Σελίδα 14 
 

 280Y1EL34M 

 
2114/95420/ 
23-07-2014 

871/252901/10.8.2
023 

(B conditional   
9.02.2024) 

201/63807/ 
01.03.2024 

811/304056/ 
08.10.2024 

 

KRΕΑΤΑ ΗPΕΙRΟΥ ΑΕ  
LIFE ECO SOLUTIONS 

IKE 

 
PREVEZA 

 
 
 

1 

PROCP  

 
Processing 
materials 

category 1 
plant  

RECALL CODE 
 

 281Y3EL34M 

2115/95425 
23-07-2014 

871/252901/10.8.2
023 

(B conditional   
9.02.2024) 

227/75831 

/13.03.2024 
 

KRΕΑΤΑ ΗPΕΙRΟΥ ΑΕ 
LIFE ECO SOLUTIONS 

IKE 
PREVEZA 3 PROCP, FATD  

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
plant  

Under conditions 

 

 
 
 
 

284Υ2EL11Μ 

 
 

2341/104022 
14-08-2014 

 
3033/101353 

  14-09-2016 

SFAGEIA ARGOLIDAS 
Α.Ε. 

 
 
 

               
              ARGOLIDA  

2 

 
 
 
 

PROCP, FATD 

 
Processing 
materials 

category 2 
Plant 

FUNCTION 
SUSPENDED 
249/57389/ 
23.02.2023 
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35 

 
 
 
 

286Y23EL43Μ 

 
 
 

2757/121027 
26-09-2014 

1387/276049 
19-10-2020 

ΕLIN BIOKAUSIMA ΑΕ 

ΕLΙΝ VΕRD Α. Ε. 
SUSTAINABLE 

PRODUCTS 

 
 
 
 

VOLOS 
2, 3 

 
 
 
 

OBIODP 

 

Biodiesel 
production plant 

36 

 
 
 

288Y2EL33M 

 
 
 

3209/142509 
12-11-2014 

ΑPSΙ Η «PΙΝDΟS» 
 

 
 
 

ΙOANINA 
 2 

 
 
 

PROCP, FATD 

 

Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 

37 

 
 
 

300Υ3ΕL15M 

 
 
 

3755/163384 
23-12-2014 

           G.F. ENERGY  
ABEE 

 
 
 

          KORINTHOS 
3 OBIODP  

Biodiesel 
production plant 

38 

 
 
 
 

303Υ2ΕL56M 

 
 
 

4048/143314 
21-12-2015       MADMOUAZEL  

ΑΒΕΕ 

 
 
 
 

KASTORIA 
2                

 
 
 
 

PROCP 

 
Biogas 

production 
plant 

 
OF/SI 

 
Intermediat

e Plant 
 
 

Processing 
materials 

category 2 
plant 
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39 

 
 

     369Y3EL42M 

  
 
1876/86834 

21-08-2017 

ΑLEXANDROS ZIAKAS 
& ELENH ZIAKA  Ο.Ε 

 
 

LARISA 3 

 
 
 

PROCP 

storage of 
derived 
products 
 
 
Intermediat 

 

Melting animal 
fat  category 3 

          plant 

40 

 
 
 

406Y3EL07M 
 

 
 
 

2091/164877 
22-2-2019 

PTINOTROFIKES 
ENTERPRISES 

NAFPAKTOY A.E. 

 
 
          MANAGOULI 
            DORIDA    3 

 
 

 
 

PROCP 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Processing 
materials 

category 3 
          plant 

41 

 
 

415Y3EL25M 

 
1099/172019 

10-07-2019 
470/91969/ 
30-03-2020 

ENERGY 
FATTY OILS  
A.E.B.E 

 
 
 

ATIKI                 3 

 
 

FATD 

 
 
 

 

Melting animal 
fat  

category 3 
plant 

 

 
 
     419Y3EL15M 

 

 
1508/254213 
18-1002019 

SP. 
IKONOMOPOUL
OS KAI SIA  OE  

 
 
            KORINTHOS  

 
3 

 
 
 
 

PROCP 
FATD 

 
 
 

 

Processing 
materials 

category 3  plant  
RECALL CODE 

281/98650/12.4.2
022 

 

42 

 
 
    
454Υ3ΕL33M 

 
   1854/336511 

14/12/2020       OVO FRESCO ABEE 

 
 
             ΙΟΑΝΙΝΑ              3 

 
PROCP 

 

 
 
 

 

Processing 
materials 

category 3  plant  

43 

 
 

457Y2Y3EL42M 

 
    230/44478 

11-02-2021 
498/126399 
13-05-2021 

 

 
 

GREEN  INNOVATIVE 
COMPANY ABEE 

 
 

LARISA 

 
 

2,3 

 
 

OBIODP 

 

Biodiesel 
production plant 
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458Y2EL42M 
 

      
  
 
 
   231/44556 

11-02-2021 
619/156469 
16-06-2021 

 
 
 
 
 

ΑLEXANDROS ZIAKAS 
& ELENH ZIAKA  Ο.Ε 

 
 
 
 
 

LARISA 

 
 
 
 
 

2 

 
 
 
 
 

FATD 

storage of 
derived 

products 
category 3 
category 2 

 
Melting 

animal fat 
category 3 

 
Intermediat 

 
 

 
 
Intermediat 

 
 
 
 

369Y3EL42M 

Melting animal 
fat  

category 2 
plant 

 

45 

 
 
 

459Y2EL04M 

     
    309/64348 

05-03-2021 
621/156484 
16-06-2021 

 
 
       
      AGROZOI AVEE 

 
 
 

N. ARTAKI EVIAS 

 
 
 

2 

 
 
 

PROCP 
 

 
Processing 
materials 

category 2 
Plant 

 

46 

 
 

 
69Υ3ΕL61M 

 
 

584/147735 
04-06-2021 
59/31618 

04-02-2022 

 
 

ΑMVROSIADIS 
KOTOPOULA EXOCHIS 

ΑΒΕΕ 

 
 

PIERIA  

 
 

3 

 
 

PROCP 
 

 Processing 
materials 

category 3 
Plant 
PAP 

EXCLUSIVELY 

FROM POULTRY 

USE IN 

AQUACULTURE 

IS ALLOWED  

47 

 
 
 
 

493Y3EL33M 
 

 
 
 

26/15287 
19-01-2022 
181/59848 
04-03-2022 

 

 
 
 
 

ΝITSIAKOS ABEE 

 
 
 
 

IOANINA 

 
 
 

3 

 
 
 

PROCP 
 

 

Processing  

poultry blood 
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494 Y3EL33M 

 
 
 

26/15287 
19-01-2022 
181/59848 
04-03-2022 

 
 

 
 
 
 

ΝITSIAKOS ABEE 

 
 
 
 

IOANINA 

 
 
 
 

3 

 
 
 
 

PROCP 
 

 

Processing  

poultry 

feathers 
 

49 

 
 
 
 

510Y3EL12M 

 
 
 

282/66463 
03.03.2023 

642/234415/ 
05.08.2024 

 
 
 
 

FARGECO HELLAS EPE 
FARGECO HELLAS S.A. 

 
 
 
 

ATHINAIO TRIPOLIS 

 
 
 
 

3 

 
 
 
 

PROCP 
 

 

Processing 

materials 

category 3  

plant 

50 

 
 
 

555Y3EL13M 

 
 
 

72444/17.03.2025 

 
 
 

PAVLOS N. PETTAS 
AVEE 

 
 
 
 

PATRA ACHAIA 

 
 
 

3 

        
 
 

 OBIODP 

 

BIODIESEL 

PRODUCTION 

PLANT  

51 

557Y2EL34M 84271/28.03.2025 
175923/01.07.2025 

Under conditions 
until 27.09.2025 

LIFE ECO SOLUTIONS 
IKE 

PREVEZA 2 PROCP  

PROCESSING 

MATERIALS 

CATEGORY 2 

PLANT 
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565Y3EL34M 173197/27.06.2025 
Under conditions 
until 26.09.2025 

LIFE ECO SOLUTIONS 
IKE 

PREVEZA 3 PROCP  

PROCESSING 

MATERIALS 

CATEGORY 3 

PLANT 

 

 
 (1) Category 1, 2 or 3 as defined in regulation (EC) 1069/2009, for which the plant is approved. 
 (2)  PROCP: processing plant 
        FATD: fat derivatives 
        O.BIOD.P: other derivatives/ biodiesel processing plant 


